Vermont Castings Individual Gaskets 1

WOODSTOVE GASKETS LISTED BY MODEL

DEFIANT 2N1 Flex Burn 1975

1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.5' Ashdoor
1203588 5/16” Medium Density 6ND Gasket 3.5' Damper Opening
7000910 7/16" Round Gasket Black 4 Left Door
3 Right Door
30002422 %" Adhesive Fiberglass Gasket 16' Bottom
6' Front
6' Back for Fireback Refractory
2.5 Left Side
2.5' Right Side
2.5 Front Air Manifold
6' Around Stove Panels for Top Seal
5' Left Air Plate
5' Right Air Plate
4.25' Flue Collar
1203518 Pre-formed 1/8 Gasket 1 Primary Air Valve
30005270  Fiber Gasket Strip (2 strips 1.1' each strip) 2.25' Back for Refractory Engine Sides
30005237  Fiber Gasket Refractory Support 1 Under Refractory Support
30005209  Fiber Gasket for Fireback 1 Behind Refractory Fireback
30001910  7/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 6' Damper Housing
1203668 5/16” Gasket Wire Fiberglass with Core 4.25 Top for Griddle
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 3.5 Each Glass Panel
30005269 Insulator Board 1 Bolted to Stove Back Behind Engine

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

ENCORE 2N1 Flex Burn 2040

1203588 5/16” Medium Density 6ND Gasket 3.5' Ashdoor

3.5' Damper Opening

3.9 Left Door

3 Right Door
30002422 %" Adhesive Fiberglass Gasket 13.5' Bottom

2' Inner Bottom

5 Back

3 Lt & Rt sides

2' Air Manifold

6' Front for Air Manifold

6.5' Front, Sides, Back to Top

9.5 Lt & Rt Manifolds

3.25 Flue Collar to Back

5' Damper Housing
30005270  Fiber Gasket Strip (2 strips 1.1' each strip) 2.25' Back for Refractory Engine Sides
30005237  Fiber Gasket Refractory Support 1 Under Refractory Support
30005209  Fiber Gasket for Fireback 1 Behind Refractory Fireback
30005269 Insulator Board 1 Bolted to Stove Back Behind Engine
1203518 Pre-formed 1/8 Gasket 1 Primary Air Valve
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass with Core 3.6’ Top for Griddle
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 3 Each Glass Panel

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket
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DEFIANT 1945 (to August 2011 when cement in some panels was replaced by gaskets)

1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.2
3.5
4.3
3
3.9
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 3.5'
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4
3
3.9'
4.7
120-3518 Pre-formed 1/8 Gasket 1
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 4.25'
30001910  7/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 4.2

Upper Fireback

Damper

Lower Fireback

Right Door (as of Sept. 05)
Left Door (as of Sept. 05)
Each Door Glass

Ashdoor

Right Door (up to Sept. 05)
Left Door (up to Sept. 05)
Each Air Plate

Primary Air Frame
Griddle

Flue Collar

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

DEFIANT 1945 (from August 2011 when cement in some panels was replaced by gaskets)

1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.2
3.5
4.3
3
3.9'
30002422  3/8" Adhesive Backed Gasket (as of August 2011) 5.8'
10.7
6.2'
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 3.5
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4
4.7
120-3518 Pre-formed 1/8 Gasket 1
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 4.25'
30001910  7/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 4.2

Upper Fireback

Damper

Lower Fireback

Right Door (as of Sept. 05)
Left Door (as of Sept. 05)
Top

Front

Left & Right Ends

Each Door Glass
Ashdoor

Each Air Plate

Primary Air Frame
Griddle

Flue Collar

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

ENCORE

2550 (to August 2011 when cement in some panels was replaced by gaskets)

1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 3.5
3
3.5
4
3
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 3
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.3
4.7
1203518 Pre-formed 1/8 Gasket 1
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 4
1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 3.25

Upper Fireback (Damper)
Lower Fireback
Ashdoor

Left Door

Right Door

Each Door Glass
Left Air Plate

Right Air Plate
Primary Air Frame
Griddle

Flue Collar

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket
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ENCORE 2550 (from August 2011 when cement in some panels was replaced by gaskets)

1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 3.5
3
3.5
4
3
30002422  3/8" Adhesive Backed Gasket (as of August 2011) 3
6.1'
5.1'
2.3
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 3
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.3
4.7
1203518 Pre-formed 1/8 Gasket 1
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 4
1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 3.25

Upper Fireback (Damper)
Lower Fireback
Ashdoor

Left Door

Right Door

Ash Drop

Top

Front

Left & Right Ends
Each Door Glass
Left Air Plate

Right Air Plate
Primary Air Frame
Griddle

Flue Collar

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

RESOLUTE ACCLAIM 2490

1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 6"
3.25'

o

3

1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 3.5

1203564 1/2" Low Density Fiberglass Gasket
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket
30002422  3/8" Adhesive Backed Gasket

= akro

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket the glass

UFB for Sealing Plates (Front)
Back

Top (UFB Groove)

Damper (UFB Rear))

Griddle

Door

Glass

Flue Collar

Flue Collar Extension

INTREPID II 1990 (to August 2011 when cement in some panels was replaced by gaskets)

1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 2.5
3

2.5

1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 3.6'
1203560 1/4" Fiberglass Gasket 3

1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 15
1

1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 2.5

Damper

Left Door

Right Door
Griddle

Back

Damper Housing
Thermostat Cover
Each Glass

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

INTREPID I1 1990 (from August 2011 when cement in some panels was replaced by gaskets)

1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 2.5
3

2.5

1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 3.6'
30002422  3/8" Adhesive Backed Gasket (as of August 2011) 5'
5

2.8
3

2.5
1203560 1/4" Fiberglass Gasket 3

1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 15
1

1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 2.5

Damper

Left Door

Right Door
Griddle

Bottom

Top

Front

Air Wash Manifold
Flue Collar

Back

Damper Housing
Thermostat Cover
Each Glass

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket
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VIGILANT COAL 2310

1203588
1203668
1203591
1203556*
1203589

5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 6'
5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 4
5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 2'
3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 5'
3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4

Front Doors
Griddle

Flue Collar
Glass Gasket
Ashdoor

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

SAVANNAH SSW20

63D0300 3/4" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4 Door Seal

1203556 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 2' Flue Collar Seal

1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 3 Glass Seal

30002422 %" Adhesive Fiberglass Gasket 3 Air Wash Manifold

3 Primary Air Manifold
SAVANNAH SSW30

63D0300 3/4" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 5' Door Seal

1203556 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 2' Flue Collar Seal

1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 475 Glass Seal

30002422 %" Adhesive Fiberglass Gasket 4.25' Air Wash Manifold
4.25' Primary Air Manifold

1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 3 Ash Door Leg Model

Ash Door Pedestal Model

SAVANNAH SSwW40

SAVANNAH SSi30 INSERT

1203588
1203668
1203591
1203556*
1203589

5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket
5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core

5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket

3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket

3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket
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ASPEN 1920
1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 2' Flue Collar
2' Flue Cover
7000910 7/16" Round Gasket 4.3 Door
5.5 Top
30000383  Vertical Gasket For Glass (2 needed) 1 2 Each Glass
30000382  Horizontal Gasket For Glass (1 needed) 1 1 Each Glass
30000504  Flat Gasket With Adhesive 3 Upper Brick Seal
DUTCHWEST 2460 SMALL
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.5' Top
3 Damper Opening
7000910 7/16" Round Gasket 3.6' Front Door
2.6' Ash Door
3.3 Side Door
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 7 Air Manifold
1203540 Interam Gasket Kit (2 needed) 3" Inner Top Web
1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 3.5 Door Glass
3 Flue Collar
1203533 6" Interam Gasket 3/4" x 18" 1 Catalyst
DUTCHWEST 2461 LARGE
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.5' Top
3 Damper Opening
7000910 7/16" Round Gasket 3.6' Front Door
2.6' Ash Door
3.3 Side Door
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 7' Air Manifold
1203540 Interam Gasket Kit (3" long) 2 Inner Top Web
1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 3.5 Door Glass
3 Flue Collar
1203533 6" Interam Gasket 3/4" x 18" 1 Catalyst
DUTCHWEST 2462 EXTRA LARGE
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.5' Top
3 Damper Opening
7000910 7/16" Round Gasket 5' Front Door
4 Ash Door
3.5' Side Door
1203545 Interam Gasket 1 Insert Top Inner (after 1997)
1203540 Interam Gasket Kit (3" long) 2 Inner Top Web (pre 1998)
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 7.2 Air Manifold
1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 4 Door Glass
3 Flue Collar
1203533 6" Interam Gasket 3/4" x 18" 1 Catalyst
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DUTCHWEST NON CAT 2477 SMALL
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.66’ Bottom
3.83 Inner Bot, Underside to Bottom
2.66’ Inner Bot, Upper Surface to Back
2.83 Right End
2.83 Left End
5.2% Top
1.83 Fireback Retainer
5.75 Back, Left & Right sides, Front
Together, Seals to Inner Top
4.60’ Front Door
2.90° Ashdoor
3.23 Side Door

5.83 Front
5.30° Inner Top
1203560 Gasket, Fiberglass ¥ " 3ND Black 6' Air Manifold to Front
1 Air Passage to Inner Bottom
3.6' Glass on Front Door
1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 2.5 Back
3 Flue Collar

DUTCHWEST NON CAT 2478 MEDIUM
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.66’ Bottom
3.83 Inner Bot, Underside to Bottom
2.66’ Inner Bot, Upper Surface to Back
2.83’ Right End
2.83’ Left End
2.42 Back
5.2% Top
5.75 Back, Left & Right sides, Front
Together, Seals to Inner Top
4.60’ Front Door
2.90’ Ashdoor
3.23’ Side Door

5.83’ Front
3 Inner Top for Damper
30002422 %" Adhesive Fiberglass Gasket 4.1 Fireback Retainer (2 strips total 4.1")
1203560 Gasket, Fiberglass %" 3ND Black 6' Air Manifold to Front
1' Air Passage to Inner Bottom
5.2 Glass on Front Door

1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 3 Flue Collar
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DUTCHWEST NON CAT 2479 LARGE

1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 5.67 Bottom
4" Inner Bot, Underside to Bottom
2.83 Inner Bot, Upper Surface to Back
3.1 Right End
3.r Left End
3.2 Back
5.33% Top
6.6’ Back, Left & Right sides, Front
Together, Seals to Inner Top
5 Front Door
2.90° Ashdoor
3.63 Side Door
71 Front
5.86' Inner Top
30002422 %" Adhesive Fiberglass Gasket 2.4 Fireback Retainer
1203560 Gasket, Fiberglass ¥ " 3ND Black 6.5' Air Manifold to Front
1 Air Passage to Inner Bottom
5.5 Glass on Front Door
1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 3 Flue Collar
RADIANCE RDVOD
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 7' Shell Front Doors
120-3702 Glass Gasket Medium Knit 7 Glass Assembly
120-3687 Formed Gasket 2 Heat Exchanger Door
120-4287 Formed Gasket 1 Valve Base
30001008  Formed Gasket 1 Flue Collar
STARDANCE SDV30
(Dis.) 1203560 %" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 7 Shell Front Doors
3186678 Silicone Door Pads (part number is for one) 5 Shell Front Doors
120-3702 Glass Gasket Medium Knit 7 Glass Assembly
120-3687 Formed Gasket 2 Heat Exchanger Door
20002282 Formed Gasket 1 Valve Base
SEQUOIA EPA FIREPLACE EWF36
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 5' Right Door Glass
5' Left Door Glass
20006474  ¥4" Low Density Fibereglass Gasket (63D0300) 1 Left Door Main Seal to Front (4%4')
20006469  ¥4" Low Density Fibereglass Gasket (63D0300) 1 Right Door Main Seal to Front( 534" )
20006842K %" Low Density Fiberglass Gasket 1 Each Door ( 134') to Brick Support
20006072 %" Rope with SS Mesh 3 Damper
20006295 %" Rope Fiberglass Gasket 3.25 Catalytic Holder to Top Plate
20006367 Interam Gasket 1 Catalyst
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ENCORE NON-CATALYTIC 1450
1203588 5/16” Medium Density 6ND Gasket 3.5

30002422 %" Adhesive Fiberglass Gasket 13.5'

1203668 5/16” Gasket Wire Fiberglass with Core 3.6’
1203556*  3/16" 4ND Black Fiberglass Gasket 3
*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

Ashdoor

Damper Opening
Left Door

Right Door

Bottom

Inner Bottom

Back

Lt & Rt sides

Air Manifold

Front Air Manifold
Front, Sides, Back to Top
Lt & Rt Manifolds
Flue Collar to Back
Damper Housing
Top for Griddle
Each Glass Panel

DEFIANT NON-CATALYTIC 1610
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.5'
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Gasket 3.5
3.9'
3
%" Adhesive Fiberglass Gasket 16'
6
6
2.5
2.5
2.5
6
5
5
6
7/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 4.25
5/16” Gasket Wire Fiberglass with Core 4.25
1203556*  3/16" 4ND Black Fiberglass Gasket 3.5
30002864  Insul Gasket 1
*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

30002422

30001910
1203668

Ashdoor

Damper Opening
Left Door

Right Door
Bottom

Front

Back

Left Side

Right Side

Front Air Manifold
Around Stove
Left Air Plate
Right Air Plate
Damper Housing
Flue Collar

Top for Griddle
Each Glass Panel
Shoe

MERRIMACK INSERT

1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 6'

30002422 %" Adhesive Fiberglass Gasket 25'

1203556*  3/16" 4ND Black Fiberglass Gasket 6'
2.25'

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

Door to Front
Firebox Parts
Glass Panel
Ash Lip to Front

MONTPELIER INSERT

1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 6'

30002422 %" Adhesive Fiberglass Gasket 25'

1203556*  3/16" 4ND Black Fiberglass Gasket 6'
2.25'

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

Door to Front
Firebox Parts
Glass Panel
Ash Lip to Front

STRATTON FIREPLACE

1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 6'
30002422 %" Adhesive Fiberglass Gasket 25'
1203556*  3/16" 4ND Black Fiberglass Gasket 3.5

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

Door to Front
Firebox Parts
Each Glass Panel
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ASPEN Il 1405CE
1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 3 Flue Collar
7000910 7/16" Round Gasket 4 Bottom
30002422 %" Adhesive Fiberglass Gasket 10 Stove Body (Top etc.)
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 3 Glass
1203668 5/16” Gasket Wire Fiberglass with Core 3 Griddle
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4 Door

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

INTREPID N/C 1640
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 5' Doors
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 2.5 Each Glass
1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 2.5 Flue Collar

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

MADISON 1650/1655
1203589

1203591
1203556*

3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket

5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket
3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket

3.5
4
3

2.75'

3

Left Door

Right Door

Side Load Door
Flue Collar

Each Door Glass

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

DEFIANT 1910

1203588

1203556*
1203589

120-3518
1203668
1203591

5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket

3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket
3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket

Pre-formed 1/8 Gasket
5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core
5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket

4.2
3.5
4.3
3.5
4
3
3.9
1

4.25

4.7

Upper Fireback
Damper

Lower Fireback
Each Door Glass
Ashdoor

Right Door

Left Door

Primary Air Frame
Griddle

Each Air Plate

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

SEVILLE 1630/1635

1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 8.5 Door
30000896  Glass Gasket Horizontal (16 1/4") 1 Each Unit For Glass
30000895  Glass Gasket vertical (9 5/8™) 2 Each Unit For Glass
ENCORE 2190
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 3.5' Upper Fireback for Damper
3 Lower Fireback
3.5 Ashdoor
4 Left Door
3 Right Door
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 3 Each Glass
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.3 Left Air Plate
4.7 Right Air Plate
5' Upper Fireback Rear Seal
120-3518 Pre-formed 1/8 Gasket 1 Primary Air Frame
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 4 Griddle
1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 2.5 Back (flue collar)

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket
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ENCORE 0028 & 2140

1203588

1203556*
1203589
1203668
120-3537
120-6115
1203591

5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4
1.4

4

4

3

3.5

3.5

5

3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 3
3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 3.5'

5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 4

Interam 9" Long x 1/2" Wide 1

Kaowool 3/4 x 1 x 7" 6
5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 3.25

Upper Fireback
Lower Fireback
Ash Drop

Left Door

Right Door
Damper

Cat Access Panel
Back

Each Glass

Ash Door

Griddle

Bot of Each Glass
LWR Fireback, Ref
Flue Collar

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

DEFIANT 1A, 1 & llI
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 7 Front Doors
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 4 Griddle

RESOLUTE ACCLAIM 0041

1203588

1203668
1203564
1203556*
1203591

5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 3.2
1
3
2
5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 3.6'
1/2" Low Density Fiberglass Gasket 6'
3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 4
5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 4.5

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket the glass

UFB (damper opening)
UFB (arches)

Back (firebacks)

Top (UFB)

Griddle

Door

Glass

Top & Back (flue collar)

RESOLUTE | & Il 00042 & 00043 (Single Drop Down Door)

1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 5' Door
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 3.3 Griddle
30000776  3/4" Flat Fiberglass Gasket Tape 5' Glass
1203560 1/4" Fiberglass Gasket 3 Flue Collar
RESOLUTE Il
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 2' Left Door
3 Right Door
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 3.3 Griddle
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 2' Left Glass
2' Right Glass
1203560 1/4" Fiberglass Gasket 3 Flue Collar

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket
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INTREPID II 2070
1203588

1203668
1203556*

1203556*
120-3517
1203591

5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 2.5
3

2.5

5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 3.6'

3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 15
3

3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket OR 2'
Formed Gasket 1

5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 2.5

Damper

Left Door

Right Door
Griddle

Damper Housing
Back

Each Glass

Flue Collar

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket

INTREPID II' 1303, 1308

1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 2.5 Damper Housing Door Seal
3 Left Door
2.5' Right Door
2.5 Cat Access Panel
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 4 Griddle
1203560 1/4" AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 2' Damper Housing
4 Inside Back
1 LFB to Lower Edge of UFB
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 2'
OR Each Glass
1203517 Formed Gasket l}
5002081 One Kit Between the 2 Glass Panes per Door 1 Each Double Glass
1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 2.5 Flue Collar
*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket all glass with rope gasket
INTREPID I 1302
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 3 Left Door
2.5' Right Door
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 3.6' Griddle
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 2' Each Glass
1203560 1/4" Fiberglass Gasket 2.5 Flue Collar
*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket the glass
VIGILANT |, IA,IC & I
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 3 Left Door
2.2 Right Door
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 4 Griddle
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 2' Each Glass (with clips)
30000776  3/4" Flat Window Gasket Black 2.5 Glass (with cast brackets)
1203560 1/4" Fiberglass Gasket 2.5 Flue Collar

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket the glass

WINTERWARM LARGE 1280

1203588

1203589
1203556*
1203564

5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 2.5
3
3.5
1
14
1
3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4
3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 6'
1/2" Low Density Fiberglass Gasket 10
2.1

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket the glass

Upper Fireback
Lower Fireback

Flue Collar
Thermostat Disc
Bottom

Door Manifold
Damper

Glass

Door

UP FB & Air Manifold
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FIREPLACE INSERT (FPI)

1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.5' Front Frame
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 3 Left Door
4.4 Right Door
4.25 Ash Door
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 4 Each Glass
1203560 1/4" Fiberglass Gasket 1 Air Inlet Seal
*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket the glass
DUTCHWEST SENECA (93) 2170
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.5' Top
3 Damper Opening
5' Front Door
3 Side Door
3 Inner Side Plate
1 Back Valve Opening
3 Ash Door
3 Back (flue collar)
1203533 6" Interam Gasket 3/4" x 18" 1 Catalyst
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 2.5 Glass
*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket the glass
DUTCHWEST SEQUOIA (93) 2160
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.5' Top
3 Damper Opening
5' Front Door
3.2 Side Door
3.5 Ash Door
1203560 1/4" Fiberglass Gasket 3 Back (flue collar)
1203533 6" Interam Gasket 3/4" x 18" 1 Catalyst
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 4 Glass
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 1 Grate Seal
*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket the glass
DUTCHWEST SMALL (90-93) 2181
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.1 Top
2.1 Inner Top
1203560 1/4" Fiberglass Gasket 3 Flue Collar
1203533 6" Interam Gasket 3/4" x 18" 1 Catalyst
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 2.5 Balance Air Plate
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 1 Grate Seal
30000776  3/4" Flat Fiberglass Glass Gasket Black 4 Glass
7000910 7/16" Round Gasket 3.3 Side Door
3 Ash Door
7.5 Front Doors

DUTCHWEST LARGE (90-93) 2183

1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.2
2.1
1203560 1/4" Fiberglass Gasket 3
1203533 6" Interam Gasket 3/4" x 18" 1
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 2.5
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 1
30000776  3/4" Flat Fiberglass Glass Gasket Black 4
7000910 7/16" Round Gasket 3.3
3

g’

Top

Inner Top

Flue Collar
Catalyst

Balance Air Plate
Grate Seals
Glass

Side Door

Ash Door

Front Doors
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DUTCHWEST EXTRA LARGE (90-93) 2184

1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4.2 Top
2.1 Inner Top
1203560 1/4" Fiberglass Gasket 3 Flue Collar
1203533 6" Interam Gasket 3/4" x 18" 3/4" W x 18" L 1 Catalyst
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 2.5 Balance Air Plate
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 1 Grate Seals
30000776  3/4" Flat Fiberglass Glass Gasket Black 5' Glass
7000910 7/16" Round Gasket 4 Side Door
4 Ash Door
9.3' Front Doors
DUTCHWEST EXTRA LARGE (88-90) FA288CCL
7000910 7/16" Round Gasket 4 Side Door
6' Front Doors
4 Ash Door
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 3 Cook Top
3.1 Damper Opening
30000776  3/4" Flat Fiberglass Glass Gasket Black 5' Glass
1203533 6" Interam Gasket 3/4" x 18" 1 Catalyst
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 1 Grate Seals
DUTCHWEST LARGE (88-90) FA264CCL
7000910 7/16" Round Gasket 3.5 Side Door
5' Front Doors
3 Ash Door
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 3 Cook Top
2.1 Damper Opening
30000776  3/4" Flat Fiberglass Glass Gasket 5' Glass
1203533 6" Interam Gasket 3/4" x 18" 1 Catalyst
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 1 Grate Seals
DUTCHWEST SMALL (88-90) FA224CCL & FA224ACL
7000910 7/16" Round Gasket 3.5' Side Door
5' Front Doors
3 Ash Door
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 3 Cook Top
2.1 Damper Opening
30000776  3/4" Flat Fiberglass Glass Gasket 4 Glass
1203533 6" Interam Gasket 3/4" x 18" 1 Catalyst
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 1 Grate Seals
DUTCHWEST LARGE (88-90) FA267CL
7000910 7/16" Round Gasket 3.5 Side Door
5' Front Doors
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 3 Cook Top
2.1 Damper Opening
30000776  3/4" Flat Fiberglass Glass Gasket 5' Glass
1203533 6" Interam Gasket 3/4" x 18" 1 Catalyst
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DUTCHWEST BOX STOVE FA207CL, FA209CL & FA211CL

7000910 7/16" Round Gasket 4 Front Door
3 Ash Door
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 3 Cook Top
2.1 Damper Opening
30000776  3/4" Flat Fiberglass Glass Gasket Black 2.1 Glass
1203533 6" Interam Gasket 3/4" x 18" 1 Catalyst
1203668 5/16" Gasket Wire Fiberglass w/ Core 1 Grate Seals
DUTCHWEST SEQUOIA (90) 455C
7000910 7/16" Round Gasket 4 Side Door
5' Front Door
4 Ash Door
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4 Cook Top
3.1 Damper Opening
30000776  3/4" Flat Fiberglass Glass Gasket 4.5' Glass
120-3535 7" Interam Gasket 24" Long x 3/4" Wide 1 Catalyst
RELIANCE PELLET STOVE 2220
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 5.6' Front Door
4.2 Ash Door
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 5' Door Glass
120-3532 Silicon Gasket 5' Griddle Glass
120-3531 Feed Unit Formed Gasket 1 Feed Unit/Fire Chamber
120-3530 Inner Burn Pot Formed Gasket 1 Inner Burn Pot
120-3531 Outer Burn Pot Formed Gasket 1 Outer Burn Pot
RELIANCE PELLET STOVE 2340
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 5.6' Front Door
4.2 Ash Door
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 5' Door Glass
1.3 Exhaust Fan
1203522 L Vent Coupler Gasket 1 L Vent Coupler
1203526 Feed Unit Formed Gasket 1 Feed Unit
1203525 Burn Pot Formed Gasket 1 Burn Pot
1203534 Silicone Sponge Gasket 1 Top Load Door
(Held On w/ Super Glue)
1601285 Hi-Temp silicone 600 Degree F Thermoc. & Exhaust Fan
1206107 Hi-Temp Silicone 400 Degree F Hopper
1208615 Adhesive Backed Holder 1 120 V Hot lead
Rheo Harness to Hopper
1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 1.3 Exhaust Fan Mounting
WINTERWARM LARGE 2100
1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 3 Lower Fireback
3 Flue Collar
1 Left Side (For Air Manifold)
1 Left Side (For Thermostat Disc)
1.5 Bottom
1 Air Manifold
1203589 3/8" Low Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4 Damper (Upper Fireback)
3 Upper Fireback
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 6' Glass
1203564 1/2" Low Density Fiberglass Gasket 10 Door
2.1 UP FB & Air Manifold

*0003427 kit contains enough gasket and cement to gasket the glass
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WINTERWARM SMALL 2080/2370

1203588 5/16" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 4 Ashdoor

3 Fireback

2' Damper Housing

2.5' Damper Housing

2' Fan Access Cover
1203543 Fan Gasket (2 Used) 2 Fan Gasket
1203556* 3/16" 4AND Black Fiberglass Gasket 1 Thermostat Cover
1203564 1/2" Low Density Fiberglass Gasket 5.6' Door
1203591 5/16" Adhesive Backed Gasket 5.2' Door Glass

SEQUOIA Il EPA FIREPLACE EWF30

1203560 4" Medium Density 6ND Fiberglass Gasket 6' Door Glass
20009127  1/2" Low Density Fiberglass Gasket (76" Long) 1 Door to Front Seal
20006072 %" Rope with SS Mesh 3 Damper
20009088 s Fiberfrax 1 Shoe Gasket
20009209 Insulation 1 Fountain Sealing




